P
ro
d
u
ct
S
p
ecificatio

Sales Code
Engineering Revision
ACCESSORIES PART NUMBER IDENTIFICATION GUIDE
Digit Position: 1 2 3 4 5 6, 7 8, 9 10, 11
Example Part Number: N A S A 0 0 1 01 C H
N = Non- Branded BRANDING
A = Accessory PRODUCT GROUP
S = Split System (AC & HP) KIT USAGE
A = Original
B = 2nd Generation MAJOR SERIES
0 = Generic or Not Applicable
4 = R- 410A REFRIGERANT
Product Identifier Number
Package Quantity
Type of Kit
(Example: CH = Crankcase Heater)
PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS Split System Air Conditioner: WCA3**4
421 55 7101 07 3Specifications subject to change without notice.
PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS Split System Air Conditioner: WCA3**4
4 421 55 7101 07Specifications subject to change without notice.
PHYSICAL DATA
Model Size 18 24 30 36 42 48 60
Nominal Cooling Capacity (BTU/hr) 18,000 24,000 30,000 36,000 42,000 48,000 60,000
Nominal SEER 13.0 13.0 13.0 13.0 13.0 13.0 13.0
PSC Fan Motor HP 1/12 1/10 1/10 1/5 1/5 1/4 1/4
Fan RPM (single speed) 1100 1100 1100 1100 1100 1100 1100
Fan CFM 1700 2218 2169 3167 3100 3365 3400
Coil Face Area ft2 (m2) 8.40
(.78)
8.40
(.78)
11.49
(1.07)
12.93
(1.20)
17.25
(1.60)
19.40
(1.80)
15.09
(1.40)
Coil Rows - fins per inch 1 - 20 1 - 25 1 - 25 1 - 25 1 - 25 1 - 25 2 - 20
Circuits 3 3 3 5 4 5 6
Liquid Line Connection Size in. (mm) 3/8 (10) 3/8 (10) 3/8 (10) 3/8 (10) 3/8 (10) 3/8 (10) 3/8 (10)
Vapor Line Connection Size in. (mm) 3/4 (19) 3/4 (19) 3/4 (19) 7/8 (22) 7/8 (22) 7/8 (22) 7/8 (22)
Recommended Line Set
Liquid Tube Diameter in. (mm) 3/8 (10) 3/8 (10) 3/8 (10) 3/8 (10) 3/8 (10) 3/8 (10) 3/8 (10)
Recommended Line Set
Vapor Tube Diameter in. (mm)
3/4
(19)*
3/4
(19)
3/4
(19)*
7/8
(22)*
7/8
(22)*
7/8
(22)*
1- 1/8
(29)*
Factory Charge R- 410A lbs. (kg) 3.15